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Fall 2025 (October-December)

Sprinkler Fitters U.A. Local 483 Continuing Education Classes
To sign up for CEC Classes, Download and Use the ISAQR App on your smart phone.
Upgrade classes are RECOMIMENDED 10 hours per year.

All Licensed Journeymen need 30 hours of approved classes every 3 years.

ALL Courses are Approved and Registered with the CA O.S.F.M.

ASSE 15010 ITM - This is a (40) hour course - This course will cover the Inspection, Testing and Maintenance requirements
specified in NFPA 25 CA Ed. (as well as the installation requirements that are not addressed within the standard) for Fire
Protection Systems. Best practices (that lack documentation) and tips of the trade will be covered to ensure that the required
ITM are safely conducted. The attendee will have the opportunity to acquire the ASSE 15010 certification for ITM by passing
both a written and practical exam that goes beyond the NICET certification. This course will consist of (8) classes and (1) test
day. Wear HARD HATS, Boots and Work Clothes.

Thursday, 10/09/25,4PM-8PM Thursday, 10/23/25,4PM-8PM
Monday, 10/13/25, 4PM-8PM Monday, 10/27/25,4PM-8PM
Thursday, 10/16/25,4PM-8PM Thursday, 10/30/25,4PM-8PM
Saturday, 10/18/25,8AM-4:30PM Saturday, 11/01/25, TEST 8AM-4:30PM
Monday, 10/20/25, 4PM-8PM

Confined Space - This 16-hour worker course teaches workers about the most common hazards found in confined
spaces, and about the OSHA standard that addresses these hazards. Participants also learn about safe entry
procedures, monitoring principles, entry permits, ventilation, personal protective equipment and the roles of the
entrant, attendant, and entry supervisor. This course includes extensive hands-on training in confined space entry
and the use of PPE. Wear HARD HATS, Boots and Work Clothes. CA Approved Course.

-Monday, 11/03/25,4PM-8PM, -Tuesday, 11/04/25,4PM-8PM, -Saturday, 11/08/25, 8AM-4:30PM

Crane Signaling- In this 20-hour course, students will review, demonstrate, and become certified crane signal
persons as required by OSHA in 29 CFR §1926 along with ASME B30.3 and B30.5. Learning activities include a
combination of practice scenarios along with animations and videos to illustrate the standard hand signals, and
crane characteristics/limitations. Once a certified signal person, one’s performance as an examiner will be
observed and evaluated with a written and practical exam. During the final day, students will review the
computer-delivered UA Signal Person Practical Exam process including how to initiate, administer, and conclude
test sessions. Wear HARD HATS, Boots and Work Clothes. CA Approved Course.

-Monday, 12/01/25, 3:30PM-8:30PM, -Wednesday, 12/03/25, 3:30PM-8:30PM, -Monday, 12/08/25,
3:30PM-8:30PM, -Wednesday, 12/10/25, 3:30PM-8:30PM TEST

First Aid- This is a four (4) hour course. First Aid Certificates expire after (3) years. -Monday, 12/08/25 4PM-8PM

CPR- This is a four (4) hour course. CPR Certificates expire after (1) year. -Wednesday, 12/10/25 4PM-8PM
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